Ilnm i "

et B RN - ;.: e L ! i i

" . e l I' I g h - il e i
“mﬂ‘:ﬁ“‘: -l . ‘I’-  # Bl L

—

m—

.

LB Ainpont | October 19, 2021




Finance Updates

Concessionaire Relief:

= CRSSA Relief has been processed and was reimbursed to the DAA as of yesterday.

= ARPA Relief to be approved today and submitted to the FAA this afternoon for approval.
City Council Budget Presentation: Dec. 6th

Concessionaire Audit:

= Annual audit cycle to be conducted annually in the months of April —June.

= Tenants will be notified in February to provide information by 4/1/2021.

= Memo explaining process to be sent to concessionaires by year-end.
M&O Amendments: There were errors in our agreements approved in November
(Amendments included in board packet for review)

= DLH Grant: To be increased by $10,892 or $5,446 per year
= DYT Grant: To be decreased by $6,134 or $3,067 per year




Resolution A: St. Louis County Amendment

St. Louis County agreement is for $75,000 to support SCASD
Initiative to Denver.

Amendment is to:

= Extend the term December 31, 2023

= To provide payment of the remaining $50,000 when an air service
agreement is in place for service



Resolution B: CFC Reconciliation

Previous board approval for CFC use on terminal/parking structure debt service
was $2,360,000.

Final reconciled CFC eligible costs as well as associated debt service is
$3,706,197.39

Approval is requested to use CFCs to reimburse all eligible terminal and parking
structure construction and financing costs in the amount of $3,706,197.39

Exhibit A
FINAL CFC TERMINAL/BONDING

Total of Version 65 CFC Eligible Costs 5 3,155,709.92
CFC Bond/Loan Issuance Costs 5 88,080.00
CFC Bond/Loan Interest Costs 5 462,407.47

5 3,706,197.39




Resolution C: ARPA Concessionaire Relief

DAA Received
$133,243 in ARPA
Concessionaire
Relief.

Small Concessionaire
Amount: $106,594
Large Concessionaire
Amount: $26,649
Plan approved by the
FAA —awaiting their
FINAL approval

Hotei on Semclal Urourmitarss

& Srnall Ai Coressiomn

EXHIBIT A

Duluith Isternaticnal Alrgert (DLK)

Dutels) of Consuhstion with Eligible  7/39/20F1 - Mowting with Rental  8/270001 & 605/ 200 Mesting 9270001 /373001 Mesting with
Conceiaion oy with food and beverage and  Mesting with  Ondite.
marking Shelter

Dol

Harbor

Parymat

-
Base-lne Time Period FY 3019
Bant Relief Pravicualy Provided e Rt Relief wini. jrovided for mudith of Jasuery i U ancunt of wicesdanalia's i opcraticnal dhaie of CRRGA febel, ARPA feit fallel will be povided afei beaid spproval fof seat dus after 3120001
Bt Relief Applied i Cradit for Rent Yo

Dus After 3/12/2028.

DAA SLlT aviskeatid all in-larminal concsionais only. Parkieg Concsison wis eachaded from fellel dus 1o s bivmisal i siaion. Herl & sscludied des 1o no longer beiag cpeiabonal st DLH. Laadline chesa nol Lo partidpats in e proine m b fecsie ekl The Below rafleds thoe that ais slible per te requirements ol ARPA.
The DAR walted 1 grivide reliel ust all infoermation S ARPA was svailable.

Elgitle ad uMice sgacs, bioth, wle. are in-terrvinal. Gnly cet for physical in-
oo ations Eapenditare, included i the fee the bave lise
[Covained ‘Waikei Protmction lirrem el
Buichiet Rkt o Cai e CoE. it Tt S10.209| BN 58, Pes| L] Ha L K& TAsmL Ve Eligitle o office sgace, booth, slc. are is-terminal. Only st for shysical in-
duded b e for the base-live
lifres g
Aerowhaid Tis Hoss 144 i kmlls Cosfriieatad Rail LC diFe cnlrat SENEOE  TRATR 576,933 L] L ik Paryrdl, Utilithis, Covered TAsmL Ve Elpiie i whols opet ation & in teefinel, Conomalonaing pind a minksum
e aticn Expenditarm, inrsl g ate ared oo fis, all of which b induded in the
[Covained ‘Waiker Protmction gl shite. When applving for PP Second Deaw ey’ deechisd rent
£ xperditure, Loveiod Suspber bz, bt contification slateinent slalic thal PPP his & will ool Ba s fos
Centi RenlMAG.
On She Enbed s On She Enters ey diFwt contiact £7.808{ 629% £, 704 N Hu Vi Scennd PPP Draw wini for Payiall | 9732001 |Yes Higitle i I8 teimisal 06 Site only sivs & pefombags of sahi, il of which &
cluded v the fenl ndeded b the baselice tme pericd,
Safe Harbor Payment Systems Sheher Dog, inc. diewct contract 5714 58 3617 L L5 Yo Smcond FIF Drow wa for Peyroll | 9202000 | Yes Higible a i terminal Shelter Do oy pays per ransaction at ATH, all of
| which i incheded in the e inchaded in the baseline Ume pariod.
Laredline Lardline diwet contract fol  oaR = Landline chose et 1n apely Far reliel o o et out of searhieg reliel frem this
peoram.
[Hertz e & Car (v et Wt EEE = Faat e eemtinued operations Ceased cpeeations on Juse 10, 7001
Tortal £124,155] 200 51086 594
Eligible Lange Alrport Concemions 526,640

Eirti prise Leasing Commprany of Winmeso| Eligitie &1 oMice space, Eooth, et are is-terminal. Grly rest for physical in-

included i the Few thee base line

-

53654  f00 | 536849

.LEWD{!" i ject to rent for i March 11, 2021,

J‘_ShaleDfruﬂmmmeurﬂlnxurpnﬂmcnmemeisnlemmmmmi!hmenmnuntnm

3. Fasuiting for aach eligioie

tmnﬁdﬂml&dm_mmmbdpﬂ:\\d:dhr " dt_:rMnr\:l!.'Ll.!ﬂ?_L . ~ - X B .

5. Information provided an Co iz taking o sECONT AW, the purposs{s) of Ehat [can shoukd b Roted in the Commeents COLITN. FUMthErmore, taking & 200N Crew for rent prohibits the concession from Denefiting from refisf under an Aiport Rescue grant. A1l

mmummlmmﬁmmﬂqm nmnmqmmtmﬂmmwm
Rent A Cai West- N lorger

onlune 10, 3021

Censed
7. &l cancessansires incluce in the Small Cancezsicrairs categary were placed there m:mm:smsmmpu




	Slide Number 1
	Finance Updates
	Resolution A: St. Louis County Amendment
	Resolution B: CFC Reconciliation�
	Resolution C: ARPA Concessionaire Relief�

